

Autodesk Announces Bosch Rexroth Canada as 2006 Inventor of the Year

January 31, 2007

Manufacturing Community Recognizes Bosch Rexroth Canada's Innovative Engineering Achievements

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Jan. 31 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Autodesk, Inc. (Nasdaq: ADSK) today announced that Bosch Rexroth Canada, a leading provider of drive and control solutions, has been named by its peers as the Autodesk Inventor of the Year for 2006. The Inventor of the Month program began in January 2006 and recognizes the most innovative design and engineering advancements made by the extensive community of customers using Autodesk Inventor software, the world's best-selling 3D mechanical design software. Autodesk community members were invited to log onto the Autodesk community web site (http://mfgcommunity.autodesk.com) and vote for their favorite Inventor of the Month to become the 2006 Inventor of the Year.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO)

"We are truly honored to be named the 2006 Inventor of the Year," said Jim Lambert C.E.T., the design engineering manager of the Hydraulic Business Unit of Bosch Rexroth Canada. "It is especially rewarding to be recognized for our achievements by the Autodesk community -- one of the largest online manufacturing engineering communities in the industry."

Bosch Rexroth Canada relied on Autodesk Inventor software while modernizing the canal locks of the busiest waterway in North America, the St. Lawrence Seaway's Welland Canal. By using Inventor software, the company was able to design all-new hydraulic systems for the canal in 3D, resulting in dramatic reductions in design time and drawing errors.

"Adding the power of 3D to its design processes has allowed Bosch Rexroth Canada to successfully tackle even the most challenging and complex projects," said Robert "Buzz" Kross, vice president of Autodesk Manufacturing Solutions. "It is a pleasure to name them as the Inventor of the Year for 2006."

To read more about each candidate for Inventor of the Year 2006 or to nominate an Inventor of the Month, please visit http://mfgcommunity.autodesk.com. For more information on Autodesk Inventor of the Month, contact us at IOM@autodesk.com.

About Autodesk

Autodesk, Inc. is a Fortune 1000 company, wholly focused on ensuring that great ideas are turned into reality. With seven million users, Autodesk is the world's leading software and services company for the manufacturing, infrastructure, building, media and entertainment, and wireless data services fields. Autodesk's solutions help customers create, manage and share their data and digital assets more effectively. As a result, customers turn ideas into competitive advantage, become more productive, streamline project efficiency and maximize profits.

Founded in 1982, Autodesk is headquartered in San Rafael, California. For additional information about Autodesk, please visit http://www.autodesk.com/.

NOTE: Autodesk, Autodesk Inventor and Inventor are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the USA and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product offerings and specifications at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document.

Contact:	Carly	Herrig	312.233.1356
Email:	carly	.herrig@e	edelman.com

Andrew Favreau 312.297.7587 andrew.favreau@edelman.com

SOURCE Autodesk, Inc. 01/31/2007

Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20050415/SFF034LOGO AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com Web site: http://www.autodesk.com (ADSK)

6793 01/31/2007 16:30 EST http://www.prnewswire.com